P.S.C. Ky. No	
Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No	40/40
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.	
OF	
MELVIN, KENTUCKY	
Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing	
NATURAL GAS	
AT	
MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, BYPRO, AND LANGLEY, KENTUCKY	
PUBLIC SERVI OF KE	ICE COMA NTUCKY ECTIVE
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF AUG KENTUCKY PURSUANT TO 8	1 1992 07 KAR
SUED. JULY 31, 1992. EFFECTIVE. AUGUST 1 PUBLIC, SERVICE COM	1
ISSUED BY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, I	NC.
(Name of Utility) By Irginia A. Ailam.	
OFFICE MANAGER	

011.92

Form for filing Rate Schedules		For MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, BYPRO, & LANGLE Community, Town or City		
_		P.S.C. NO. 1		
		66th Rev. SHEET NO. 1		
MIKE LITTL	E GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	-40	
Name of Is	suing Corporation	65th Rev. SHEET NO. 1		
		0)011 11040	The state of the s	
* pp. 100 of 100 kinstern decrease of the bury of the collection o	15			
			RATE PER UNIT	
APPLICABLE:	Entire territory served.			
AVAILABILIT	Y OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial Bypro, and Langley, Kent	use in Melvin, Weeksbury,		
RATES:	BASE RATE GCRR			
	FIRST 1 MCF\$2.8211 + 3.297		(I)	
	ALL OVER 1 MCF 2.6040 + 3.29	76 5.9016 P/Mcf	(I)	
	MINIMUM BILL \$6.1187		(I)	
SURCHARGE:	In addition to the above rates, a surch for each Mcf used each month shall appl Also, a surcharge of \$0.696 per each Mc Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company FERO 000.	ly per Case Number 92-097. of used each month for C Docket No. TQ-89-1-46-		
	·*	PUBLIC SERVICI OF KEN EFFEC	UCKY	
		AUG 1	1992	
		PURSUANT TO 80 SECTION BY:	9 (1) foller	
Equitable	Resources Energy Rate \$2.50 P/Dth	PUBLIC SERVICE COMM	ISSION MANAGER	
DATE OF IS	SVE_JULY 31, 1992	DATE EFFECTIVE AUGUST	1, 1992	
ssued by	Irginia & Dilgon Name of Officer	TITLE OFFICE MANAGER		
Issued by in Case No	authority of an Order of the Publi . 90-077-E dated 7/31/92	c Service Commission of	Kentucky	

C11-92

	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY	TNC -
1	9 220 8
OF	
MELVIN, KENTUCKY	
Rates, Rules and Regulations	s for Furnishing
NATURAL GAS	•
	ν
AT	
MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, BYPRO, AND LANGLEY,	KENTUCKY
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE O	COMMISSION OF SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY CFFECTIVE
	MAY 4 1002
·	MAY 1 1992
ISSUED APRIL 30 , 19.92	EFFECTIVE PURSAIANT TO SOZ KAR 5.0132 SECTION 9 (1)
	BY:
ISSUED E	
	(Name of Utility) and C. Gaeer
	TTCG DDGCTTGMI
	VICE-PRESIDENT

e8.92

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, I Community, Town	SYPRO & LANGLEY or City
	P.S.C. NO. 1	
	65th Rev. SHEET NO.	14
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	-
Name of Issuing Corporation	_	
	64th Rev. SHEET NO.	14
CLASSIFICATION O	F SERVICE	
		RATE
		PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial Bypro, and Langley, Kentu		
RATES:		
FIRST 1 MCF	**5.797 5	(1)
ALL OVER 1 MCF	5.5804 P/Mcf	(I)
MINIMUM BILL\$5.7975		(1)
SURCHARGE: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of \$0.464 per Mcf for each Mcf used each month shall apply for a period no longer than five years beginning November 1987. Also, a surcharge of \$0.696 for each Mcf used each month for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company FERC Docket No. TQ-89-1-46-000.		
	PUBLIC	SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
DATE OF ISSUE APRIL 30, 1992	DATE EFFECTIVE MAY 1,	EFFECTIVE
	TITLE VICE-PRESIDENT	
Name of Officer	PURCULARIE	

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.

	P.S.C. Ky. No	• • • • •
	Canceling P.S.C. Ky. No	• • • • •
	MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.	
·	(Name of Utility)	
	OF	
	MELVIN, KENTUCKY	
	(Location of Office)	
	Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing	
	NATURAL GAS	
	AT	
MELV	VIN, WEEKSBURY, BYPRO, AND LANGLEY, KENTUCKY	
	Filed with THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
ISSUED: O	October 19, 1991 EFFECTIVE: September 30,	1991
PUB	BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY ISSUED BY: MIKE LITTLE GAS CO., IN EFFECTIVE (Name of Utility)	NC.
	SEP 3 0 1991 BY: Dariel C. Green	
	SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)	
BY: _	ALIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	

*

.

و ما ما

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, BYPRO, & LANGLEY Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. NO. 1	
	64th Rev. SHEET NO.	
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	1
Name of Issuing Corporation	62nd Rev. SHEET NO.	14
CLASSIFICATION O	F SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial Bypro, and Langley, Kent	use in Melvin, Weeksbury,	
RATES:		
FIRST 1 MCF	\$5.7223	(R)
ALL OVER 1 MCF	5.5052 P/Mcf	(R)
MINIMUM BILL\$5.7223		(R)
SURCHARGE: In addition to the above rates, a surchafor each Mcf used each month shall apply for a periodyears beginning November 1987. Also a surcharge of each month for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company's TQ-89-1-46-000.	od no longer than five \$0.696 for each Mcf used	
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penalty will be charged excluding the penalty.	ged on any unpaid balance	
\$25.00 service charge. The service charge also applied for nonpayment of bills or violation of Company and regulations and if the meter is disconnected and twelve month period. A service charge of \$15.00 to for collection of a delinquent bill.	lies to customers reconnec- 's or Commission's rules d reconnected within a	C SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE FEB 1 1992
	PURSUA	NT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
Equitable Resources Energy Company Gas Rate\$2	2.50 P/Dth BY:	SERVICE COMMISSION MANA GER
DATE OF ISSUE JANUARY 31, 1992	DATE EFFECTIVE FEBRUAR	RY 1, 1992
ISSUED BY David C Greek Name of Officer	TITLE VICE-PRESIDENT	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publi	c Service Commission o	f Kentucky

From for filing Rate Schedules	YPRO & LANGLEY	
	Ky. P.S.C. NO1	
	62nd Rev. SHEET NO.	14
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING Ky. P.S.C. NO	
Name of Issuing Corporation	61st Rev. SHEET NO.	14
RULES AND REGU	LATIONS	
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served	•	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic a	nd commercial use in	
Melvin, Weeksbury, Bypro, and Langley		
	\$5.76 85	
RATES:	+ .6960*	
FIRST 1 MCF	\$6.4645	(I)
	\$5.5514	
	+ .6960*	
ALL OVER 1 MCF	\$6.2474	P/Mcf (I)
	\$5. 77	
	+ .70*	
MINIMUM BILL	\$6.47	(I)
*Surcharge per Mcf resulting from set Virginia Gas Company's FERC Docket No		
SURCHARGE: In addition to the above \$0.464 per Mcf for each Mcf used each period no longer than five years beginning.	h month shall apply for a	BLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penals any unpaid balance excluding the penals		JAN 1 1991
EDECTAL BULES. A motor denocit of 2	/12 of the annual hill PURS	UANT TO 807 KAR 5:01
SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2, \$100.00 and \$25.00 service charge.	TE OF CHE dimiddl Diff Of	SECTION 9 (1)
applies to customers reconnected for	nonpayment of bills or BY:	George faller
violation of Company's or Commission	's rules and regulations; PUBL	IC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGE
and if the meter is disconnected and		
twelve month period. A service charge customer for collection of a delinque		
Equitable Resources Energy Company G	as Rate\$2.60 P/Dth (\$2.9	9474 P/Mcf)
DATE OF ISSUE March , 1991	DATE EFFECTIVEJanuary	1, 1991
Month Day Year	Month	Day Year
JED BY Danul C. CREEK	TITLE VICE-PRESIDENT	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the	he Public Service Commission	of Kentucky
in Case No. 90-077B dated Febru		

,2,9,